2025 Marquette County Fairest of the Fair Obligations Form Due May 1, 2025

- 1. Contestants must meet all eligibility requirements. These can be found on the "Fairest of the Fair Information Sheet" located on the Marquette County Fair Website.
- 2. Personal interviews with the judges will be held on May 22nd, 2025, with the other judged events and coronation to follow. You will be contacted with interview time slots closer to competition. Contestants must be in attendance.
- 3. The winner will be required to attend the 2025 fair (June 25-29) and attend the 2026 coronation. All contestants are strongly encouraged to attend Dairylicious Days, along with other community events, to help promote themselves as contestants and the fair. Specific duties may be assigned to the winner at events he or she attends.
- 4. The winner is encouraged to represent The Marquette County Fair at surrounding community festivals. Details about this portion will be given out to the contestant after his/ her application is received by the program director.
- 5. Should the winner not be able to fulfill his/her obligations, the first runner-up will assume the duties of the Marquette County Fairest of the Fair.
- 6. The winner is required to assist during events at the Marquette County Fair or any events that they are not involved in. The 2025 Marquette County Fair will be held on June 25th through June 29th, 2025.
- 7. The contestants must present themselves in an appropriate manner at all times when representing the fair. This includes appropriate business casual dress (no ripped jeans, short shorts, low cut tops, etc), no smoking, alcohol, tobacco or drug use, and limited cell phone use.
- 8. It is strongly encouraged for the 2025 Fairest to attend the 2026 State Fairest of the Fairs Convention in January to represent Marquette County at the state level.

I, (print your name)	have read and understand the
above program obligations and if I become the Marquette County	Fairest of the Fair, I will agree
with and follow through with these obligations. If not, the first runner-up will become eligible to	
become the Marquette County Fairest of the Fair.	

Signature___

Date_

Please return this sheet, along with your application by **May 1st, 2025**, to the following address or by Email: Tonya Timme, Fairest Program Coordinator dwt@maqs.net N2675 County Road A, Oxford, WI 53952